
70 Collier Street
P.O. Box 400

Barrie, ON  L4M 4T5
City of Barrie

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 419-G-352 Name:

Status:Type: Staff Report Recommended Motion (section A)

File created: In control:11/22/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/9/2019 12/9/2019

Title: 2020 BUSINESS PLAN - OPERATING BUDGET

AMENDMENT #1

Moved by: Deputy Mayor B. Ward
Seconded by: Councillor, K. Aylwin

That motion 19-G-352 of Section “A” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be
amended by deleting paragraph 4a) and replacing it with the following:

4 a) That the Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit levy request be reduced by $403,852, with a
reduction to the net levy of $403,852.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

AMENDMENT #2

Moved by: Councillor, S. Morales
Seconded by: Councillor, M. McCann

That motion 19-G-352 of Section “A” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be
amended in paragraph 1 l) by deleting $200,000 and replacing it with $100,000.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

AMENDMENT #3

Moved by: Councillor, M. McCann
Seconded by: Councillor, R. Thomson

That motion 19-G-352 of Section “A” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be
amended by adding the following paragraph:

That if the Provincial Government continues to download essential services to the City of Barrie and
its Service Partners, staff report back to General Committee on options to communicate and educate
residents on the impacts of the downloading including items such as a separate line item on the
property tax bill.

Upon the question of adoption of the original motion moved by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward and seconded
by Councillor, K. Aylwin the motion was CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY AS AMENDED BY
AMENDMENTS #1, 2 AND 3.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EMT006-191202.pdf

City of Barrie Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted As AmendedCity Council12/9/2019 4

recommended for consideration of
adoption (Section “A”)

General Committee12/2/2019 3

2020 BUSINESS PLAN - OPERATING BUDGET

AMENDMENT #1

Moved by: Deputy Mayor B. Ward
Seconded by: Councillor, K. Aylwin

That motion 19-G-352 of Section “A” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be amended
by deleting paragraph 4a) and replacing it with the following:

4 a) That the Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit levy request be reduced by $403,852, with a reduction to
the net levy of $403,852.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

AMENDMENT #2

Moved by: Councillor, S. Morales
Seconded by: Councillor, M. McCann

That motion 19-G-352 of Section “A” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be amended
in paragraph 1 l) by deleting $200,000 and replacing it with $100,000.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

AMENDMENT #3

Moved by: Councillor, M. McCann
Seconded by: Councillor, R. Thomson

That motion 19-G-352 of Section “A” of the General Committee Report dated December 2, 2019, be amended
by adding the following paragraph:

That if the Provincial Government continues to download essential services to the City of Barrie and its
Service Partners, staff report back to General Committee on options to communicate and educate residents on
the impacts of the downloading including items such as a separate line item on the property tax bill.

Upon the question of adoption of the original motion moved by Deputy Mayor, B. Ward and seconded by
Councillor, K. Aylwin the motion was CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENTS #1, 2
AND 3.

File #: 19-G-352, Version: 4

City of Barrie Printed on 4/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

